

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5998-5999/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in LPA No.
286/2008 & WPCRL No. 1392/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

RAM MEHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Eklavya Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Laxmibai Leitanthem, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Yesu Jain, Adv.
Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter is ready for hearing, let it be
listed for final disposal on 14th April, 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Juginer Kaur]
Court Master